



**GOVERNMENT OF PAKISTAN
PAKISTAN PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT**

Address: Suite No.16, 1st floor, Carlton Hotel, Adj. Post Office, Cantt. Station Road, Karachi.

No.RE/PCD-I/NIT /AB/1450.

KARACHI, DATED: 16/10/2023.

To,

The Deputy Director,
Public Procurement Regulatory Authority
Sector G-5/2, FBC Building
Islamabad.

**SUBJECT: CLASSIFIED ADVERTISEMENT FOR UPLOADING ON PPRA WEBSITE UP-TO
DATED: 18/10/2023.**

Please find enclosed herewith Classified Advertisement "Invitation to Bid for Uploading" on PPRA website.

Encl: (As Stated Above)

S/D

Resident Engineer
Project Civil Division No-I
Pak P.W.D., Karachi
PH: 021-99332067

❖ Copy along with specimen classified advertisement, is forwarded for information to: -

- 1-The Chief Engineer (South), Pak P.W.D., Karachi.
- 2-The Superintending Engineer, PCC-I, Pak P.W.D., Karachi.
- 3- The Executive Engineer (Monitoring), Director General's Office, Pak P.W.D., Islamabad.
- 4- The General Secretary, Pak P.W.D. Contractor's Association, Saddar, Karachi.
- 5- The General Secretary, Pak P.W.D. Contractor's Action Committee, Saddar, Karachi.
- 6- The Divisional Accounts Officer, of this Division.
- 7- Cashier, of this Division.
- 8- Notice Board.

RESIDENT ENGINEER



**GOVERNMENT OF PAKISTAN
PAKISTAN PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT**

Address: Suite No.16, 1st floor, Carlton Hotel, Adj. Post Office, Cantt. Station Road, Karachi.

No.RE/PCD-I/NIT /AB/1450.

KARACHI, DATED: 16/10/2023.

INVITATION TO BID

1. The Resident Engineer, Project Civil Division No-I, Pak. P.W.D., Karachi, a Federal Government Executing Agency, situated at, Suite No.16, 1st floor, Carlton Hotel, Adj. Post Office, Cantt. Station Road, Karachi, invites sealed tenders, Single Stage ,Single Envelope on percentage rate basis, for the work as tabulated hereunder, from the Eligible Contractors / Firms registered with Income Tax , & SRB Tax (Sindh Revenue Board) & possess valid PEC Constructor's License in appropriate category field of specialization, where applicable.
2. Bidding documents containing detailed terms and conditions, etc., can be had from the office of the undersigned Up to date: 02/11/2023, during office hours, on payment of prescribed tender cost (non-refundable as shown). [In Shape of Pay Order].
3. As per Public Procurement Rule 23(5) 2004, on production of requisite documents as detailed below. Tenders should be dropped in the tender box by 09:00 A.M on dated: 03/11/2023, which will be opened on same day at 09:30 A.M, in presence of the participants.

S#	Name of Scheme	Estimated Cost (In Rs.)	Bid Security (in Rs)	Tender Cost (In Rs.)
1	2	3	4	5
1	REPAIR / RENOVATION OF BANGALOW OF BORDER HEALTH SERVICES AT JINNAH INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT KARACHI.	Rs. 2,022,382/-	Rs.88,000/-	1000/-

Terms & Conditions:

- Separate Application on Firm's Original Letter-head.
- An Under-Taking on Rs.100/- Non-judicial paper (in original) that the firm is neither black listed by any Government/Semi Government Organization nor under litigation for any sort of recovery of Government dues on part of Contractor/Bidder. If so history with regard to black listing and litigation should have to be disclosed.
- Bid security in accordance with PPRA Rule-25; Fix Amount as mentioned above is required, in Form of call deposit **CDR/ Pay Order/ Bank Guarantee** in favor of undersigned, duly mentioned the name & title of the firm.
- No tender will be sold / issued on the date of opening.
- Tender notice is also available at PPRA website (www.ppra.org.pk).

S/D
Resident Engineer
Project Civil Division No-I
Pak P.W.D., Karachi
PH: 021-99332067

ABSTRACT OF COST

NAME OF WORK:

REPAIR / RENOVATION OF BANGALOW OF BORDER HEALTH SERVICES AT JINNAH INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT KARACHI.

SH-A: BUILDING PORTION

Rs. 2,022,382/-

(SH-A) TOTAL.

Rs. 2,022,382/-

(RUPEES:TWO MILLION TWENTY TWO THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED EIGHTY TWO ONLY)

S/D
Resident Engineer
Project Civil Division-I
Pak P.W.D. Karachi.

NAME OF WORK:		REPAIR / RENOVATION OF BANGALOW OF BORDER HEALTH SERVICES AT JINNAH INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT KARACHI.						
SUB-HEAD: A: BUILDING PORTION								
Page No	S.#	Description	Quantity		Rate		Unit	Amount
C-117 P-235/38	1	Providing and laying floor of 3/4 inch (19 mm) thick marble tiles, more than 1 Sq. ft upto 3 Sq. ft (more than 0.093 Sq.m and upto 0.28 Sq.m) size fine dressed on then surface, without winding in ground floor over 1 inch (25 mm) lime mortar 1:2 (one lime, two sand) setting the marble tile with grey cement slurry over lime mortar, jointing and washing the tiles with white cement slurry including curing, rubbing and polishing etc. complete, including the cost of mortar.	1220	Sft	41,856.00	Rupees Fourty one Thousand eight Hundred fifty six Only	% Sft hundred Square feet	510,643
C-120 P-335/214	2	Providing and fixing PVC hard sheet wall panelling or lining (Printed) on walls, Jambs, skirting etc., on wood backing but excluding the cost of backing etc., as required .	3105	Sft	355.13	Rupees Three Hundred fifty five Only	P.Sft PEr Square feet	1,102,679
C-124 P-427/189	3	Providing and fixing Plaster of paris tiles size (2'x2'x3/4") for false ceiling l/c Aluminum T and L angle 1" x 1" i.c hanger clips jointing clips and G.I. Wire etc.	712	Sft	244.92	Rupees Two Hundred forty four paisa ninety two Only	P.Sft PEr Square feet	174,383
C-125 P-450/167	4	Repainting two coats with plastic emulsion paint of (ICI) Dulux make and shade to walls and ceiling including cleaning, and sand papering the surface as directed by the Engineer-in-charge in any floor.	225	Sft	2,578.13		% Sft hundred Square feet	5,801
C-117 P-242/83	5	Providing and laying floor of 6mm (approx: 1/4") thick coloured glazed tiles more than 1 sq ft upto 2 sq ft of master make or equivalent (Pakistani) first grade in ground floor laid over 1" (25mm) thick cement mortar 1:2 (1 cement and 2 sand) including jointing and washing the tiles with white cement slurry a matching colour (by using pigment in white cement) and curing etc. complete.....	123	Sft	42,108.61	Rupees Fourty two Thousand one Hundred eight paise sixty one Only	% Sft hundred Square feet	51,794
C-118 P-265/41	6	Providing and fixing 1/4 inches thick or 6.4 mm approx Pakistani make coloured glazed tiles exceeding 36 sq. inch. and up to 234 sq. inch. in dado and skirting in Floor, over 1/2 inch (13mm) of cement motar in slurry or grey cement over mortar base including filling the joints and washing the tile with white cement slurry curing and cleaning etc complete.	123	Sft	31,498.72	Rupees Thirty one Thousand four Hundred ninety eight paise seventy two Only	% Sft hundred Square feet	38,743
C-108 P-82/25	7	Providing and laying 1:9 cement concrete using screened graded bajri 3/4 inch (19 mm) and down gauge In terracing 3 inches (76 mm) average thickness to required slope in panels including form work, consolidation, finishing, curing etc. and painting the surface with plastic bitumen No. 4 at the rate of 15 lbs per hundred square feet (0.73 Kg per s.m) blinded with sand at the rate of 2 cubic feet per hundred square feet (0.06 Kg per s.m) complete" on ground floor roof.	1681	Sft	8,229.59	Rupees Eight Thousand Two Hundred Twenty Nine paise fifty nine Only	% Sft hundred Square feet	138,339
SUB-HEAD: A: BUILDING PORTION					TOTAL:			2,022,382
(RUPEES:TWO MILLION TWENTY TWO THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED EIGHTY TWO ONLY)								

S/D
Resident Engineer
Project Civil Division-I
Pak P.W.D. Karachi.